200 East Santa Clara Street

. M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 18-821, Version: 1

Amendment to the Agreement with HMH Engineers for the US 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange
Improvement Project.

a. Approve the First Amendment to the agreement between the City of San José and HMH Engineers for
consultant services for the US 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange Improvement project to increase maximum
total amount of compensation in the amount of $3,778,600 from $1,585,100 to $5,363,700, expand the scope of
services related to final design, bid, award, and construction support, and extend the term of the agreement
from June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2021.

b. Adopt the following 2017-2018 Funding Source Resolution and Appropriation Ordinance amendments in the
Building and Structure Construction Tax Fund:

1. Establish an estimate for Other Revenue in the amount of $4,061,334; and

2. Increase the Route 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange appropriation in the amount of $4,061,334.

CEQA: Categorically Exempt, CEQA Guidelines 15301, Existing Facilities, File No. PP18-053. Council
District 2. (Transportation)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/14/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

